10-23-2001

RE (8-15-0)

101882770

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patient and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY 101791211	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Alexander N. Govyadinov	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🍱 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 8552 E. Via Del Palacio
Other	
	City: Scottsdale State: Zip: 85258
Execution Date: July 6, 2001	Àdditional name(s) & address(es) attached?, 📮 Yes 🥻 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/907,117	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Mo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 North Delaware Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Nyack State: NY Zip: 10960	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Martin Parkinson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature July 17, 2001 Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0869

FORM PTO-#598 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	2) 211 .ess of receiving party(ies):
ALEXAMIDEN 14. GUVYADINUL Additional name(s) of conveying partypes vitached? Eyes 10 No	Name: TE CH NOLO GEY VEM TUBES, Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: \$552 E, VIA DEL PALACIO
Other	City: 3 CL 775 DALIE State: A.Z ZIP: 8535 & Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 Yes 1 No
ipplication number(s) or patent number(s): FILED. It this document is being filed together with a new application, the Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) A MIETHOD FON FAISRICATING THREE BIMIEMSTOME AMISOTROPIC THIM FILMS Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN PARKINS ON	6. Total number of applications and palents involved: / 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 6 NoRTH DECAWARE () 1-1012	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: 1/4 (/T State: 1. 1/2 ZIP: 10960) 30/2001 ANNED1 0000064 09907117 DO NOT USE 1	8. Deposit account number: *: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and ∞rrect and any attached ∞py is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Was tur	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
DIO NA ARCIMITIONA 1941	DATENT

REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT.

Whereas, I, Alexander Govyadinov, a citizen of Bolasus, residing at 5746 FAIR OAKS DR, CORVALLIS DR 97330 having made an invention in A Method For Fabricating Three Dimensional Anisotropic Thin Films, and having on July 6 th 2001 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now therefore, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Technology Ventures, L.L. C., a corporation of Arizona, having its principal office at 8552 E. Via Del Palacio, Scottsdale, Az., 85258, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation in part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform other such acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said <u>Technology Ventures</u>, <u>L.L.C.</u>, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Technology Ventures, L.L.C.</u>, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Alexander Govyadinov

State of UUGOV ss.

On this date of July 0, 200, before me personally appeared the above named Alexander Govyadinov personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed on day and year aforesaid.



RECORDED: 10/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0871